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‘ U. S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE . S
. ) , ADDRESS R

IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE ASSISTANT “coMNTRioneR
PHILABELPHIA PA" . FOR-ALIEN REGISTRATION
. E’) AND REFER TO Fll.E NUMBER

LEF v, " AR-5569024

April 30, 1943
Pr ;’;’?’ﬂ}

w2 CZ
FL2 44

W

District Du-ectul; | By, M ;’ :

Immigration and aturalisation’Ser’g cé ok W s e
Few Custom House Mﬂyﬂ 1943
Seoond and Chestnut Streets - DIs
Pniladelphla, Pemnsylvania U s mﬁmgT OFFICE

NATZ. SERvice
Attention: Robert C. Vilgon, Chief Examiner ELPHIZ, pj. -

Re: Irene Paley - AB=56€
24 North IoysAvenne—
2Aty, Bow Jersey
- zi8-P-s893

Reference is made to your letter of
April 2, 1943. .

The records of this office indicate ;
that Irene Paley made application for & Certifi- . S
cate of Identification February 19, 1942 at - .
Atlantic City, Few Jersey in which she gave her
eddress as appears above.

~ She stated she was born March 3, 1903,
was a citizen or subject of "Germany®, her hugband,
Jacob Paley, lived at the same addrese, she peti-
tioned for naturalization September, 1941 at .
Mayslanding, New Jersey.

- Degeription of applicant is as foilowﬁ
Height, 5' 5%; Weight, 140; Eyes, brown; Com-
plexion, light; Distinctive mrke,' none.

DOHAILD R. PERY o

Aggistant Commissgioner
for Alien Registration
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" ' Alien Enemy Petitions for Naturalization D e

Hookokkk

LISTED FILE NO. __ 2186-BSGROZ -

Objection Filed

Objection Withdrawm MAR 8 - 1943

Hiek kK

REPORTS REQUITSTED - RICZEIVED - RESULTS

®BXDE) 5.1

A.R. oy 61943 » M/w’

POLICE ‘ B

ARNY INTEL

(b)(7)(e) NAVY TiTEL

EYPLOYER

o

o 1943

WITS. STATEMENT JAN & 1940

PET. STATEMENT

a0

Remarks, or results of otier investigations:

(®)(7)(e)

After a thorough review of the reports sbove listed, I am satisfied that
the petitioner is (ts—mot) loyal to the United States and is (He-nut),
therefore, on that point eligible for admission to citizenship.

ate 3 -3 Y3 a8 g

U. S. Naturaltization Zxaminer
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2188-P-6893

Anpsl 2, 1943

¥Mrs, Irene Paley
24 North Iowa Avenue
Atlantic City, New Jersey

Dear Madam:

There is returned herewith your Alien Registration
- Receipt Card No,DS6B0R4. : 3

Very truly yours,

KARL I, ZIMMERMAN
District Director

w:
Robert C, Wilson

: OChief Examiner
- WIC:adw

- encl.
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2186-P-6893
April £, 1943

Alien Registration Division
Immigretion & Naturelization Service
Pennsylvania Building

15th & Chestout Streets
Philadelphia, Penna.

_ Re: Irene Paley, 24 North Jowa Avenus, Atlantioc
City, NHew Jersey, A. R. § 5569084,

4 The sbove, a native of germany, has feiled to
oxhibit a certificate of identity. It would be eppreciated if
you would advise this office whether it appears from your records
that she registered as an ensmy alien, and if so, what is shown
in such registration. :

KARL I. ZIMMERMAN
District Direotor

Robert C. Wilson
WJIC:adw Chief Examiner
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Sign yourp certificate of naturalization, and wait until you
name is dalled to take the Oath of Allegiance to the Unite
States.

i
£
\ i




Y :

~ Stete O! ' W}\ )ss. . ) - 1
_ Gounty of XXl pHic ) ~
- Pérsonally appeared. bafore me \)?w. 4/% | | , Who
having been first duly sworn, deposes and states that the sngflers to the following
questions as sot forth below are true and complete:

Best Copy Available P
o ® o @ue wo. /884573

1. Do you now have in your possession, or'is there in the house or apartment in which

"you now reside, a short-wave radio, camera, revolver or,gun of any typse? . Zl;_g
/“L&M - f. z P

. f- .A_—Q/efe‘c —-4-'-../('. *
2, I—Iavz %u since your first arrival in the United States contributed any money or

anvthing of any nature, vhich was to be sent abroad, to any organization or any per-
son? If so, furnish detzils. <

3, Do you now, or did you at any time, own or apply for the purchase of eny foreign

govermment bonds, foreizn industrial bonds, foreign currency or securities? If so, |

give full details. . i
~ |

4. Have you purchased United States War Savinzs Bonds or Stamps, and if so, in Whaﬁ

amount? $/vw — , If ycu have not purchagpd either Bonds or Stamps; you should |
state fully your reason for not doing so. W’A_Mq

5. FPFurnish the nanes and addresses of three citizens, other thap the witnesses to %1
your naturalization petition, who are well acquainted with you.im‘M? !

6. What property, if any, Go you own in any foreign country? T e

7. During the past ten years, what organizations, associations, lodges, societies or

glubi have you been 2 mer'.?'oer &medwntribu ed to, or been affiliated with?

In which of these are you now a member in good standing? @&M

8. What is your Alien Registration Number? a4 g; 2 ;é; /

" 9, If you have changed your address since you registered as an alien, did you give f’

written notice to the Alien Registration Division? Uex .
10, Do you have a Certificate of Identification as an alien enemy?&m Lo Flad_

1 ‘ . . /M " - —f
. Sn‘.nce December &, 1941, have you treveled outside of the city, town, #r cormu-/
nity in which you make your home?___2Co , If you have, furnish particulars statin
when you left, when you returned, where you were, your purpose in going therse, and -
- whether before you started out you cbtained permission to travel from the United 7
~ States Attorney.

il



Best Copy Available ’ -2 -
(o]

“eign government; if so, when and where and for what purpose?

" country, specify the relationship to

ur eddress or place of employment since December 8, Iéll,

12, gIf you have changed
0 of

did You ngtify the United States Attorney and the office of the Federal Bz"
Investigation in your locality? S .

13, Since your first arrival in the United States, have you been in contact™rith the
Consul who represented your rative country, or in contact with the Consul of_any for-

o

14, Have you at any time served in the armed forces of ‘any ocountry, and if so, during
vhat psricd and in vhat capacity? s

15, Are you now a nerber of the reserve of any armed force, and if so, how long are
you recuired to remain a reservist? . . Y

Ay

16, Are you now, or havo ycu been at any tine gince your first arrival in the United
States, under any oblipation to render cervice of any kind to your native country or
to any foreign country? If so, describe in detsil, 2.4

17. If any of your relatives are now servins in the armed forces of this or any other
rou of‘;ach~such individual and the name of the
y . y -

i - 2 -

« - 7 v -
— . é a - x
ool O’ .

armed force in which he i

18, Tihat relatives have you residing abroad a
last hear from or write to then?

serving.

S

Jthis time, and vhere; when aid you

19, What publications (including those in foreign languages)‘have you subscribed to
or received regularly durins any period within the last 10 years? ),
, L/

20, Have you ever prepared or disiributed literature concerning foreign governments
or forseign affairs, or concerning internal or Toreign policies of this government in
relation to foreign governments or effairs? If so, give full details, and furnish a
copy of such literature, if available. P,

21, Name all Patriotic, Civie, or Social ielfare agencies to which you are knovm,

22, List below tho names and present addresszes of all your employers during the past

- 10 years, the capacity in which you vere employed, the years in vhich you were so em=-

ployed, and the name of your inmediate supervisor:

NAME PRESET ADDRESS CAPACITY YEAR SUREHTﬁR&L

Aoraecoodf tlabree Froio m

<t

Subscribed and sworn to before ne

this gz ,,_,(‘ day of ng\ » 1943, a"&&/( ?W/
. ’ ‘ ' . = | | {l
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I hereby certify that I am ar J that I am well ac~
quainted with the petitioner for naturelizabtion, ard that the information furnished -
by ms below, is true te the best of my xnowledse and telief, :

1. Has the petitionrer been u member of, or contributed to, or attended meetings of

any organization, lodze, society, club ox association which is reputed tc have

cngaged in un-American activities, or some of wrose members are reputed to have

enzaged in un-mneric)aa*x/activities or tc have made un-American remarks? ...
2

2. Has the petitioner, to your personal ¥nowledge or ctherwise, engaged in un-
American activities of esny kird, or made any remarks against the Preaident or Gov-

erment of the United States? ... Yl

et T R RIT

3. Has the petitioner expressed nimself ot any time as being in favor of any
foreign goverrmert, or the sims or policies of any foreiyn government, particularly
the governnent of the country of nis NIPENT o e e

...... - . . b etsessace seainass o seserens

L. Has the petiiiioner ever prepared or dictriduted foreign propaganda? . ........cee

-

.5, Has the petitioner ever expresscd an unwillingness to serve in the armed forces
of the United States, and if so, what reaccn did he give for tais ettitude? ...

cssuevee

6, Does the petitioner associate with rercone reputed to engage in un-American
~activities or to express un=Anerican VIEWED ... s

7. Hes the petitioner ever wern or displayed in his home emblems or photographs
which might indicete syrpathy for a foreign government (for example, swastikes,
photograpins of iitler, etc.)? . . C}/) .

svitiee s 4reeseNs 4 800e 0ess 00ResINNe A EIERSRSS rbscseret

8. Eas the potitioner ever condemned or criticised the Iforeign
eve policy or war effort
of the United States? WL —

e’

9. Do you know of any reason
ship? é

..

?M% 4/\ /7‘%3 ~ 7 /) {Biknature) P

thetel ®)6) -
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, (b)(6) .
I hereby certify that I am al._ J that I am well ac~

quainted with the petitioner for naturalization, and that the information furnished -
by me below, is true to the best of ay xnowledse 'and telief. :

1. Has the petitioner been & member of, or contributed to, or attended meestings of

any organization, lodze, society, club or association which is reputed tc heve

engaged in un-American activities, cr some of w:ose memoers are reputed to have

en~aged in un—-Amnerican activities or to have made un-fmerican remarkc?
"o

2, Has the petitioner, to your personal knowledge or ctherwise, engaged in ua-

_ American activities of any kind, o> made eny remarks against the Preaident or Gov-

ermient of the United States? e?. &

5

3. Has the petitioner expressed nimself at any time as being in favor of any
foreign goverrmenrt, or the aims or policies of any foreign governauent, particularly
the government of the country of his 5T o 13§ S o

=220
L« Has the petitioner ever prepared or dictributed foreign propagenda? .. ..o
5., Has the petitioner ever expresscd an wnwillingness to serve in the armed forces
of the United States, and if so, what reaccn did he give for tais attitude? ...
=70

6., Does the petitioner associate with persons veputed to engags in un-Ameriecan
activities or to express ur-American views? .. ..

sov aesamacs trems seaziiare sireseroRseetee Serseness

7. Has the petitioner ever wery or displayed in his home emblems or photographs

which might indicste sympathy for a foreign soverament (for example, swastikas,
photographs of HitleT, ©5Ce)P . . o s o o
“2;0

8. Fas the petitioner ever condemmed or criticised the foreign policy or war effort

of the United States?
o A%

Zﬁi 20 you know of any reason why the petitioner should not be admitted to citizen~
Y e s e e e e o . e enesnns oo s

S Ze

“Fhark ) 2w
(ngte) o (b)(6)....




y Available g U. S. DEP;+TGNT OF JUSTICE @@ -
Baigration and N.turalization S ce

A Room 306 Mew Custom House
" Second and Cnestnut Streets
: Philadelphia, Pa,
1=6-43

A I Y
. N AT
B St oy B A I A B ta o ¥

.;f’ ed ™ ™

~ File No. g\xes-maez
JAN L3 1943

Captain William T. Smith, R T O
District Intelligence Officer, b{j;& LLubEnies Lo
Fourth Naval District, N
Bankers Securities Building
Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

We are interested in the following named persons in co ect.:.ola "
with a petition for citizenship: .

Irene Paley, 11 S. California Ave.,Atlafic City,N.J. Born 3-10~03 in
Gemanyo : i

. If you have any information pertaining to them which would be
of assistance to this oifice, please so advise, '

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am,

Very truly yours,

Karl I. Zimmerman,
District Director,

eh

obert C. Wilson,

(b)(7)(e)

AS OF JAN 191943
W. T. SMITH



: B@ﬁ‘Cepy Avaﬂable'

JpF1cE
Director of Military Intoll ngg{\. ' ‘ﬁm};g}}f
Headquartors, Sscond Servicu e n

Governor's Island,
Hew York Har'bor, N, ¥,

S

Dear. Sir:
We are interosted in the rollowing naned persons in cozmectionr‘ :
with a petition for citizenship:

Irems Paley, 11 8, California Ave.,Atlaic City,E.J. Born 3-10-08 in
Gerneny. '

If you have any informestion pertaining to them which would be o
ef assistance to this office, please so advise, ., e :

Thanking you for your cooperation, I em,
Very truly yours, , T

Henry 1L, Mulle,
Acting District Director.

7 By:
(b)(7)(e) % “ or e
Robe lson,

Chief Naturalization Examiner.

: A-\ﬁé“‘”
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! U. S. DEPARIMENT OF JUSTICE
" Immigration and Naturalization Service
Market Street National Bank Building
Philadelphia, Penna.

- .
-t

NOTICE OF OBJECTION TO FINAL HEARING UNDER SECTION 326(b)
OF THE NATIONALITY ACT OF 1940 (8 U.S.C. 726(b).

Judge, )
Common “lzczc Uourd of Atlantie County
ab Megrs Landingy e d,
In re: _____ Mpa. Irenc-Balep———
NATURALIZATION K ' ‘
Petition No. ___ 2106.3.6898
Dear Sir:

The above petitioner for naturalization in your court is
a native, citizen, subject, or denizen of a country with which the
United States is at war. Section 326(b) of the Nationality Act of
1940 provides as follows:

"An alien embraced within this section shall not have such
alien's petition for naturalization called for a hearing,

or heard, except after ninety days notice given by the Clerk
of the court to the Commissioner to be represented at the
hearing and the Commissioner's objection to such final hear-
ing shall cause the petition to be continued from time to
time for so long as the Commissioner may require."

Pursuant to the provisions of said act, objection is hereby
interposed to a final hearing in the above entitled cause. It is
respectfully moved that the said petition be continued until such time
as objection is withdrawn.

Respectfully submitted,
Commissioner of Immigration and Naturalization

By:
Albert Del Guercio,
District Director.

Dated this 4%h day of
April , 1942,



= e
Tamo of petitionar) .

wITH THIS LITTER, sendsdocuments checked beleow to: \ \

Iunigration and Faturalization Service
205 New Custem House vjﬁ '
Fhiladelphia, Pa. ¢ O

onLY ITS CEECIED ROFZR TO YOUR CASE. %%
Mtk Aot = ‘; Z

( ) Your Passport. o T P
( ) Certificate of your hirth baptism. oL T
( ) dife's birth certificate.

( ) Husband's birth certificate. ‘ v A
() Birth certificate of vour child . )
()Ca
()
()
()
()

rtificate coverinc the death of .
Divorce denree terminating rarriage of and .
Divorce decree terminating marriage of and .
Gitizenship eertificate of your witness ' .
Citizenship certificate of - .
#ote: Citizenchip certificate should be sent by Registered mail,

v%,eertified copy of your appliggpfén for licerce to marry.
Your marriage certificate. )
) Marriase certificate of your witness .

) Marriage certificate of .

) Last letter received by you Trom your wife, with envelope in which

it was received.

() Receipts coverirg remitiances zant a+road b you for the support

of your wife (and children). IT any receirts are lost, get, if
possible, a statenent prepared from iiis records b banker through
wiom money was sent, showinp dates morey was Torwarded, amount sent,
rare of remitter, and name ard address of varee.

DOCU TS /ILL B2 RIIURED yildd THZY EAVE SsRVED TIE PURPOSE DESIRED.

Submit, if possible, certificates prepared from civil records. I
church bantismal certificate is submitted, it should indicate what the
chureh records show resardina date and place of birth, &3 well as names
of parents, '

For Pennsvlvania birth ard death rscords wzince Jannary 1, 1906, write

to Burecu of Vital Statisties, Hnrrisburg, Penna, From 1893 to I:cember
31, 1905, write Clexl of Orphan's Jourt fer county where event ¢ :arred.
If no civil record is available, submit church certificate, or fuiling
that, affidavits of an older pcrson having full nouledgze of all facts.

FATLUAE 10 S3D TI5 LIITEA WITT ROTESTED DOCURICC 1MAY RESULT T DELAY.

T ORDER-TC EXPEDTIR T CANE, GIVE THIS »ATTUR JROMPT ATTZINTION .

0o

Best Copy Available
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Best Copg Available - gTATE OF NEW JE RgEY N T
| b DEPARTMENT OF STATE POLICE | %
STATE HOUSE

¢ V) C}
COL. CHARLES H. SCHOEFFEL ‘6- o "‘%mam 4 )x::z
SUPERINTENDENY .5‘ qf - J
% % &
; &

b Ios g
. December 9, fQﬁﬂ;@? %,

File No. 2186-P-6893 - ‘@{:«&
K f ‘-‘),«' ,,‘i? /o&

My dear Mr. Zaepfel:

In reply to your letter of November 18, 1941, re:
request for investigation of Irene Paley, 11 South
California Avenue, Atlantic City, New Jersey, an
applicant for citizenship, wish to advise that we
are enclosing copy of a report in this matter.

Assuring you of our desire to be of service at all
times, I beg to remain,

Very truly yours,

)y-;( &Aﬁz%ﬁ—.
H. F. Woogd, Captain,

Commdg., Detective Bureau,
New Jefsey State Police.

HFW:B
Enecl.

Mr. H. R. Zaepfel,

Acting District Director,
Immigration & Naturalization Service,
Philadelphia, Pa.
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, . RN N
Best Copy’.‘Avallable Federal Bureaun of Investigation T T . \
United States Bepartment of Justice r A Q
1836 Raymond-Commerce Building i &, 00 Toy
Newark, New Jersey o Ey

(b)(7)(e)

December 11, 1941

Mr. He Ro Zaepfel

Assistant District Director
Immigration & Naturalization Service
Uo S. Department of Justice

New Custom House

Philadelphia, Pennsylvania

e

Dear Sir: //‘\\

Reference 45 made to} your letter dated November 18, 1941,
your file number f‘2/{86—P-6893, herein you inquire for any infor-
mation which the/files of tkis office may contain concerning

Irene Paley, an iapplicanf-for citizenship, residing at 11 South
California Aven ic City, New Jersey, with her husband,
Jacob. You also inguire for any information concerning her
witnesses.

Very truly yours,

(b)(7)(c)

Special Agent in Charge



- Best Cop';‘..A\p.ilable
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]
" U. 3. DEPARTIENT CF JUSTICE v
Imaigration and Najuralization Service
* Hlew Custom House
thiladelphia, Pznnc.

November 18, 1941
File No.
R 2186-P-6893
Mrs. Irene Paley ‘ '
11 S. California Ave., -
Atlantic City, New Jersey

T

Dear Slr (or Ma@mn;ﬂ ,
. e LUl i e o R

It is requested that you lvnedlytely furnish thiéikffice
with your alien registration number. Please meke your response
below,

If you have not received your ulien registrotion card, you
should tclke this matter up with the Alien Registration Divisior,
Immigration and Naturalizeticn 3ervice, *ashington, D. C., advising
that Division as to where you registered, the approxinate date on

which =ou registered, and vour address ot that timec. iihen you re-
o o 1 B P

ceive your alien registration number, so advise tiiis office, doing

i

9@»"

so at the bottom of tiis letter. | -

Very truly yours, - %

/i{k,' ch/p/xb(/

~ H. R. ZAEP“EL,
JEG:EZ Assistant District Director.

Ju
f:; /QJ:J. Ureeerde, w: 53 "7027‘

o alouess Fe 2 U
M{%m}to{m o %Wow‘jw
Fuwe Py

A
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Best Copy Available ‘ ) ‘ ‘

. U, S. DEPARTVINT OF JUSTICE : : Sy
R Tmmigration and Naturalization Service YEpe .
New Custom House =<3
Philadelphia, Penna.

File No.

Hovember 18, 1941
2186~P=5393

Captain H, F. Wooge, Commanding,
Detective Sureau, New Jersey State Police,

Trenton, M. J.

Dear Sir:

ve are interested in the following named persons in connection
with a petition for citizeuship.

Ireno Paley, and her husband, Jaeobﬁmia,whomi&aatus.
Wﬂm AW" Atmm ci-ty, H. } Hitnesges o hory DOTLILION

citizensh Anm] E, Clvman,
(b)(é)&] and léatiigdf gach, |

If you have any information pertaining to them which would be
of assistance to this office, please so advise.

The enclosed envelope for your response requires no postage.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am
Very truly yours,
Ao 14 2001l
O | -.5%{%;

JEG: EZ
Inc. H. R. ZAEPFHL,
Assistent District Director.

C-62B



Bt Copy Available ® . ¢ .

: U. 3. DZPARTHENT OF JUSTICE 1
N Irmigration and Naturalization Service : Y
New Custom House
Philadelphia, Penna. IXDEXER
File No.
Hovember 15, 191 2 6-P=6873

Special Agent in Charge,
Federal Bureau of Investigation,

Newark, N. J.

We are interested in the following named persons in con-
nection with a petition for citizenship.

Irere Poley, 2nd her hisband, Jacod horrw. Thay reside at .‘3‘ Gale
iforain iv2., Atleatic City, e de Jitnacges Lo her potitl

dmm%i As
(b)(6) '] gzh’»-rm‘ha@:

If you have any information pertaining to them which would
be of essistance to this office, please so advise.

Thanking you for your cooperation, I am

Very truly yours,

\\A/QIQJWd/ IQ/ %acﬁM

H. R. ZAEPFEL,
IEEL Asgistant District Director,

c-62C



]

‘Best Copy Available @@ . L ]

P~31A

S oy
;‘ U, 5. DIPARTIENT CGF JUSTICE !
Immigration and Naturalization Service
ety Custom House l&b
Philadelohic, Penno, a2 et
Novembeyr 18, 1941 File No.
A 86-P=~6893

¥Ers, Irens Paley
11 S, California Ave.,
Atlantic City, New Jersey

Dear Sir (or ifadom):

t is requested thet you imcedictely furnish this office
with your aliien registration number. Please moke your response
below,

If you hove not received your alien registrction card, you
should tclie this matter up with the Alien Registration Divisior,
Immigration and Haturalizaticn Service, “ashington, De C., advising
that Division as to where you registerad, the upproximate date on
which you registered, and your address ot that time. ‘hen you re-
ceive your nlien registration numober, so advise this office, doing
so at the bottom of this lstter.

Very truly ycurs,

A . f-) 7 ]
'ﬂfifhif ;SCLéf)<<tii/
z U

H. R. ZAEFFEL,

JEGIEZ Assistant District Director.
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| Best Copy Available L 2 st o N

October 16, 1941

Lt, Je Je« Tooey

- Penna. Motor Police
2201 Belmont Averme
Philadelphia, Pa.

Dear Sirs

' Irene Paley, an upplicwt. ror o:ltimhip, rolidn at 11 S.
mom Avenue, Atlantic C’.t’, Nedu, with her h“b‘lﬂ, J‘Qﬂb s
Harri.n. She was born in Karburg, Germany, on March 10, 1903. : :

The witnesses to her petition for ciuTomhip are Anna E,
(b)(6) IAmn | and Hatilda Bach, |

If you have any 1nromtion porhining to the above nusd
persons which would be of usutama to this orﬁ.ce, pluae 80

uiviaa.

Tho att.aahed envelope is for your ruponu. Thanking you
for your ooopomtion, Iam : ; : o s

Very truly yours,
e

H. Rs ZARPFEL,

b % Aasist.mt Diatriat Dmotnr,
SR 2 , :
Encl.
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SECOND ANDGHESHYLLE ST

October 16, 1941

1ty d. J. Tooey
. Pemna, Motor Police
. 2201 Belmont Avenue

Philadelphia, Pa,

Dear Sir:

S Iranc ?aley, an applicam for cit.immhip, resides at 11 S.
California Averme, Atlantic City, N,J,, with her husband, Jaaob
Berrj.s. She was born in Karburg, Germany, on March 10, 1903,

~ The witnesses t pmAnmE:;
- (b)(6) e Uatilda Bach,'

If you have any 1nfomt.10n pertaining to the abm mud :
persong which would be of assistance to this ot!‘iu, plmo 8o
adv!.se.

: The nttached anvelope ia tor your rasponae. Thanld.ng you
far your coo;:eutp:l.on, I am _ - g e

Very truly yours,

(‘s(‘n) H: B ZAEP R
T M
H. Rn ZAEPFEL *
v Assistant Dist.rict Director,
Encl.

{ I o= o
k’; sz’ ‘J&wﬁ
. Ath SQUADRON
PENNA. MOTOR POLICE
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1 U. S. DEPARTMENT OF I JUSTICE IN REPLYING PLEASE REFER TO THIS
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICE il -
NEW CUSTOM HOUSE
SECOND AND CHESTNUT STREETS —325=
PHILADELPHIA, PA. 7 & 41 b T

October 30, 1940 | Q\W 5 ,/w»“f

A

> ;(_ \

f '/ Al

lrs. Irene Paley <] < o e
9 S. California Ave., VAL R oe P I i

- Atlantic City, . J.

Dear ladam:
This office has received the immigrant ~.

identification card which you recently forwarded here
but at this writing we are unable to locate a file relat-
ing to you. It is therefore requested that you advise
when you submitted the application for citizenship, and
if you received a letter or receipt from this office in
connection therewith, you should furnish the file number
appearing thereon. If you have already been naturalized,
please state when and where.

¥Kindly maice your reply on the back of this

letter.

y truly yours,




o[qe[reay” Adoo) 1sog



3 Bﬁ:e.s-t Copy‘ Available . . _ ' . :
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(33{-."‘.- '
@'ﬁ : i

125-31152

" Ootober 30, 1940

¥rs, Irene Paley
9 S, Californie Ave.,
Atlantic Clty, W, J.
Dear ladam: :

~ Tnis offics has recoived the immigrant
fdent{fication card which you recently forwarded here
but at this writing we art_:mw.e to locate a file relat~
ing to you. Tt is therefore requested that you mm
when you submitted the application for eitizenship, and = :
u'yon received a letter or receipt from this office in
conusetion therswith, you should furnish the file mumber
appearing thersom, If you have already been naturelizmed,
please state when and whers. _ | : :
Kindly make your reply on the back of this

Biguod by HLN

Je Le
mﬂ District D

y
T
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ok U. 5. DEPARTMENT OF LABOR - . L KEOF
Irmigration and Maturslization Scrvice ryo
Room £05 - lew Custou House
10-25-39 P..iladelphia, Pa.
Mrs Irene Paley  File Yo.

9SCalifornia “ve
Atlantic City K.J.

Your preliminary form to become a citizen, snd all papers you
uttached, are sent to you herewith for the reason checked below. All
pepers must b2 ruturned with your roply:

() 1, On Pzre 1, whers chocked, state whather you heve bnen absent from
the U. S. sinee your arrivel, and, if so, =ive date of departure
and dete of return to tre U. S,
() 2, Or Pasc 1, whare checked, give date of arrival, the U, S. border
point here you entered ths U, S. and na13 of ve-sel or railroad.
3, All quastions on nabws 1, 2, and 3 wore not answered.
4, Your Immi rent Ideatification Card was not anclesad.
5. Your nam: was not sirned at the bottom of parcs 2 and 3..
6. Your denlarstion of in-ention (first paver) is not yet 2 years
0ld; when it is, you may return these pepers to this office.
() 7. Your declavation of intention ({irst papsr) was not enclosed.
(vﬂf‘t’ + apvears th.t you have not becn a resident of the U. S. °
continuously for years. When you have met this requirenent
you may renew your amplication.
() 9. You failed to enclose 2 photographs as required.
() 10. Your sppliciztion should be swern to before a Notary Public.
(01(3z) Your ohotographs do not meet the requirements of laws
{
(

vey must be exactly £, x 2¢ inches in size.

' \
| ! A
) Trey must be on & lirht bhackground.
They rust be sirned on the narzin, not across the face or

clothins,
{ ) They must be taden without het.
( } Snapshots are not aceptable.
( ) They ;1ust be si ned with your own first nane, not your
husbsand's.
) Do not sign with initials.
)  They riust ba full flace,
)  Thay must boil be alixe.
u feiled to enclcss money order as r:juirad.

(
(
t {
£, Yo
2, Do not return miomey order. It is not needed.

4., Your money order is not correztly made out. it must be in the
! sum of $2.50, and made nayable to "OOMILESICNEX OF IMMIGRATION
and NATURALIZATION, “IASHIMNTON, D. C.", and returned to the

\é/ Philndelntia Office.

— T~
P
-

When resubmitting your application you should
secure a new money order for the reason that
the one attached will be more than one year
old at the time you hnve acquired the 3 years

residence in thie country.
Shila. 4z
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Best Copy Available mm& S. DEPARTMENT OF -JUSTICE ,
ation and Naturalization Servi ?mﬁg
Roow 306 Hew Cuctom Houce . \%
' " Becond znd Chestaut Streets
Priledelphia, Pornna,

1-6-43

e ] [

File No, 2186-P-6893

ALIFN ENEMY
Commissioner of Immigration and Naturalization,
Pennsylvania Building,
15th and Chestnut Streets,
Philadelphia, Pennsylvania.

ATTENTION: Alien Registration Division. REC'E Iy

Sy nf
SR P

Plesse furnish this office with a copy of the informztion shown

, DISTR .
on your records, including any report from the Federal Bureau Ut S. ms,i&mg;;vopﬁc
PHIT &1y pr oVATZ,
Investigation, in the case cf __Irene Paley ’ ELPHIA, SIE

Chiriiens seesiisese seness

whose alien registration numocr is _#.5569024 .

T Nasl J 27/”""”‘ 2 rmidn/
Kl 1. Zir.mnermn,
eh District Director.

s -
- -

U. S. DEPARTMENT CF JUSTICE
Immigration and Maturalization Service
.. Philadelphia, Penna.

N

Record as vequested above is furnished herewith, ;. .
ot 'i

o e e oen e L divrerteda wider bl
LMo GEglalran o g far reoaivad in the
Alien Regivtrsi’ R i S taglosas a reonyd

in the above Ceau-.

. DOHALD R. PERRY
F-29 . Chinf, Alien Registration Diviuiew



.

Furm AR.2
OFFICR USR

I

%gn%. '

e e ] 10?91(:!
; UBH
b
1.%(a) My nameis ... ... Lrene ... None Palaey !
FIRS? NAMEK) (MIDDLE NaM®) (LAST NaMx H
“t(b) 1 entered the United States under the name of Trong Dtewgrsn )
Jt¢e} 1 have alas been anown by the following names Arene Strauss (’ SR PO trares )
(include maiden name if a married woman,
professional names, nicknames, and aliases): ...
2.4r(a) Lliveat 17 5, Culifarnlu Avenne aAtlantle Gity Atlan e | SN SN
OTRRET ALHUBAC U0 BUALL Bl es LR AN EETLENE XY orere
- o )
1wr(b) My post-office ndd-csa is . :gﬂsﬂui e L
3.5¥(a) I was bora on e .October S 179 -
(MONT) RIS Yhaks i
. * i
St(b) 1 war born in (or nesr) Marburg Luixf Hegssan Nessau Goerimnng :
ity trunvINes; PRI |
4.7 I amn o citizen or subject of G rmany i
A NNTRY) H
$.¥t(a) I am a (check one): w(b) My marital status is (check one): ‘
) Pt . r"‘]l . <712 . 1=y ;o
Male...[ | Female. ._[X] Single.. [ _;° Married .[X] Widowed. . { |° Divorced ! —
Yr(c) My ruce is (check one): White._ | 3’ Negro...| ]’ Japanese ‘.\]3 Chinese. .| ' Other
. ] syt S8 .
6. Tam...D. feot, b inches in height, weigh 1{*" pounds, have 4.‘,’1},‘,‘*'.‘,‘, ‘_t",f‘.”‘. .. . hair and Lrc W eyes. %
WALOR) [le 173 74Y H
i ) gy + A LR 6% %84
7.%(a) Ilast arrived in the United States at .72 1OTK C.i."y) N. Y. on PUEe LTy 1950 .}
HPORT OR PLACE OF RNTRY) TN T 0 AN YRAR l B
Yt/ 1 camein by Uy 8, Rop ! !
INAME OF YEASPL AFRAMANIF tINFANY DB OTIISN MbaNe AL TR IT S FY TN 3
[t 3 13 2
t(c) I came as a (check one): Passenger. .. _J Crew member. .| J Stowawasy i Other
Yr(d) I entered the United States as a (check one): Permanent resident m‘ Visitor o Studene | }‘
Treaty merchant |r f‘ Scaman ’ Is Official of a forecign government | I" Employer of ¢ !
foreign government official | ]’ Other ;
cete) T fisat merived in the United Statea on august o ol
L IR AT HY cesan, Team.
B.%(a) I have lived in the United Statesa total of . . ... Three (3) = . years.
. . D, gt e
¥2(b) I expect to remain in the United States N - ;k{%&?;t; Praseies vr s5em vam ares
9. (a) My usual occupation is . HOUBes i Ue (B) My present sccupation is ~ -+ %
. . . Nelf {
17 (c) My employer (or registering parent or guardian) is - - !
N ;
- . - v . ]
whose addressis .. 1) o Cull®orniu nvenum Lot i City Neo Jor, e :
GTUAET ADURTED OB BURAL RO-ITE) LT Tare §

and whose buginess is Hougoo 100

-
UNITED STATES DEPARTMENT OF JYSTICE
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERYICE

ALIEN REGISTRATION }ORM

All staerre st ho answeored by persnns 14 vears of o ur obder.

@ sims i) vcsel bo answered by the parent ¢ dueaidian

answere must be ae 4 %

~ o e

For ohildien under 146 vears .ot age only the venie g.miSed with

" .~ 3

covon PU

Best Copy Available



Best Copy Available

10. Iam, or have been within the past 3 years, of intend to be engaged in the falowlng scuivities) promsaye :
In addition to other information, list meinberships or activities in clubs, srganizations, or societies . ol vt
Eadassah Welfura Organization
BMlzralhl " "
American Congress M e
1. My military or naval service has heen Hone
W s,
" ? Fiog 1o
] .l#'“ll'\’ﬂ 1wy Heare LLETR S )
12.4¢1 E“""": i i applied for 96 citizenship papers in the Uniteg States.  Date of application Hept. 14940
s My huesband ta n U, 9, =2itizen
Hiretl ritipenship papsra sepsived v ' '
Fa i b S it
Filed petition for natuialisation ) .
AT R wel ELERE
13. ¥r1 have the following specified relatives living in the United States: l
i
Parent(s) YNone Hushand or wife You Chilitien D0 (I) .
IROME a R G M AN RE N i EETEE R L ]
9. 1.08ye not . been arrested or indicted for, or convicted of any offense (or offenses).  These atienses ure
CLAYE., HAVE 0T}
Nature of offense Date of arrest Place of arrest Disposition of case

15. Within the past 5 years I ... have DBL ... been affiliet.d with or active in (o member of, official of, u |

(HAVE, HAVE NOUT)
worker for) organizations, devoted in whole or in part to

influencing or furthering the political activities, public
relations, or public policy of a foreign government,

complete to the best of my knowledge and brlief.

HARONIA XHANT LHDIE

TN TR GF KRR

. f?"&*; (it 77/

mfbAVIT FOR PARENT OR GUARDIAN ONLY

PRINT NAME. ADDRKSS, AND BUKINKAS OF
PERSON SIGNiNG THIS AFFIDAVIT IN #ie),

HEEETE R e PR AL

official post office siemp below.,

AFFIDAVIT FOR PERSONS i4 YEARS OF AGE AND OLDER
Subscribed Aand sworfl to (of
I have read or have had 1ead (o me the ubove statements, and affirmesd before me st 1he place wod
do hereby swear (or affirm) that these statementas are true and on the date here des gnated by the

1 am the " . ABOVE %
CAREART OF GOF GUARDIAS OF K FEREBON RERPOSSINLE Wk
Subwibed and sworn to (o - \"‘ 1C
’ chie . S r,\!
the above-named alien, who ds - e AR affirmed) before me at the place and /‘3‘ y -’j,
and have made the above allegations for him (or heri. I have on the date here designated by the J & DE Niia
read or hsve had the same read to me, and do hereby swear official post.office stamp at the ‘ *tc ] 5\?' -~
z LY

or affitm} that they ars true and complete to the best of my right. i v A, “
knowledge, information, and belief. i% lg; v {LJ

BION AT ME GF FAAENT +F UK GUARNGTAY OoF M FROMS AEAONGELE POUW THE ALIFK) CHEETERING OFT 1AL

i’ _ ?

\ . L —r S g ——p—p ey — -

‘o

T
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Best C02¥ vmlable

i / (Ta twcompany
;s e y roport on
. g ] i Form N-4)

To the Honorabls the - emmmeemeeme OouTt Of __. e 8 KO
“This pet!:!::r;r mturmde pursuant to Section al&mmm mnoMr s

(1) u;ymu. true, and correct name I8 .. mmm“m-mumanww ...........
5 4 precat o of sldccs 3 FepeRei gt Tantto dy, I cometion & g r et Pe———
. ‘\' 0)"'(4) lem.QgQ ... yearsold. (5) I wasbornon -'-'"M“E 1008 V0o B -
(©) My personsl description is as follows: 8ex --.?....; color .E};.-_. complexion ww: of eyes ..Molur of mka;w ‘,: :

weight _. «..-- pounds; visible distinctive marks ____ mck..-..., race .....W nationality.
MI m@.u married; the name of my ﬁo or hmmwga% m, we WOre on -8

-

e i e s

entered tho United States at ---w "M W---- on .-__..._-_w:ﬁ-_ for permanent residenco in tho United B@m. and mvreddqsat :
. B 3 P - B
- o . 'f'

i
78) (I!peﬁ BedT OMcS fonau,Nauonalkonto!lm)lhavemldodmzheumudsminmﬂwnnbnwhhmyvnmsmdﬁanmum i
pmwd!ng tha date of this petition for naturaliza o
filed undsr Bection 312 aﬂnmlitiActotmio) Myhusbandorwﬂomadﬁmnoftha Unitod States, is In the employmsut of tho Government of |
dwdsmp%a&golanmb ln:h fgn trad mdmmmero’ggrmovmtzt%amm ornynubai '&‘iﬂ a‘:?lmohhnsbandarwitels A mma *‘

e o ) ;
such employment. Im%ﬁ&nmmnnpmmmmwimmvmmmmmmm yupontha termination of such employment e J

(8) I have -..m--_------. children; and the name, s, date and place of birth, and present place of residenoe of esch of said children who is living, aress mnm: :

(b)(6)

RRADY POR HRARING

OBJRCTION WITHDRAWY

L (8) My last place of forelgn residence wns T TEr

..W-u- (11) My lawful entry for permanent residence in the United Statos was at ..mmﬂ..r

of - EPORG-- SLPAUSE e on {3 Fu- Aty ROB? L B ROBE o L0 by the omtlfentoofmy

nrrival attached to this petition. - - :
- {12) Binoe my lawful entry for permanont mddemlham ..... been absent from the United Stetes, fora pedodorperiodaolomonthsmlomes a8 follows:

DEPARTED FROM THE UNITED S8TATES : RETURNED TO THE UNITED ‘BTATES

DATE VESSEL OR OTHEKR MEANS "VESSEL OB m'nn MEANS .
POET (Month, day, year) OF CONVEYANCE FORT (Month, day, yea) | ox convevaxcs i

(18) (Declarntion of intention not required) (14) It Is my intontion in good falth to becoms a citizen of the United States and to renounce absolutel taremall
allo&lnnoo ﬂdaﬂ%comgwg:(}ﬂneg pgtm):tato.s:a{o.ornmvgmlgﬁo of whom or which at this time I am a subject ormdm.mdlthmyin
wmnmﬁylnuw nited States. (15) Iamnnt,mdhavenotbun!or period of at least 10 years h!ypmwdhg .
gotnbe&mln nnhwtuldmm injory, m-dml'u.wt.lonu e‘;!m mbomo:noradlabouominoto Inmahlato nnrammnhero!omml-
organization or inoro to organired go' wﬁ;
callynnnb!otodoeo). a7 Iem,nn have boen di sl of the mnlmdbth.amchedto hepﬂndplas ttheconsmnumonhe Bmm

disposod to the good order and happlnsss of the United Btates. (18) I have resided continuously in the United Btates of America for the term of .3...._- yaar... st
least immediately proceding the date of this petition, to wit: since .... ‘.M 19) Ihave.m. hmzorommaaepe:monmrmnmmum

number on at § in the
- (Menth) (Day) (Year) (Oity o¢ bown) {Couaty) 1Btate} (Rams of sourd

Coun. and such petition was dlamhsed or denled by that Oourt for the following reasons and causes, to wit:
ae. theeuuseofsunhdlnn!mlordm!almmm

hereto and made & ouhls,m tlon for naturalization, are a certificate of arrival from the Immigration and awmunzio Bervu,e
l(awlul ontry !nto the U‘glhd smesxgr 4 denoe (If such certificate of arrival be required by tho naturalization lnw),md tha nfiidavits of a’t‘leut twg (£

(31) Wbaﬁom.l.yommﬁﬁowfor naturalization, pray thatlmybeedmltwduc!ﬁwnoﬂhovnued Btates of America, and that my name bs changed t0 ...,

Form N-408
‘U. 8, DEPARTMENT OF JUSTIORE
INMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION SERVICR
(Edition of 1-13-41)

(®%) 1, aforesaid utlmm. do swen gumm) thatx the contents Eﬁwtﬂbn for mmumﬂ bsalbedbyma. thatthemmomm to the best of

know xe.exoo astoma n information and bellef, and ¢! them to be trus, tha
¥ 1 ih Ty falh, troe mame: 50 HELE ME OOL h%(/{z /; end tua i ptlfin
©€10—10480

-
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my occupatlonis ...

1o petsomlm lodge the ﬁtm:hssmid immaediately preced thedateotﬁl!nath!n Lt mumUnitad tos contingonaly # »-. he dats .
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afmsdmﬁnns (t gl‘w‘gn S%n&as. azéd well d!spased to the good order and m:lnm of the Unlnd Btstes, and ln my opinion the poﬁzloner is In every way ‘qualified to
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: Imm!gra aturalization Servico ahowtngmezawnnen lorpemmntm!dmce f tho tloner R E
,nnachedto,andmndnapattolthlspeuuononth!sdnte' i ° peﬂ SRR

m« A,h;ival}N;;f "

femay)

ADJOURNMENTS

To— REASONS ° EXAMINER '

3
. oy i o
i i
$ i :a_ E"
v LR
- A-/ b b oxz
) Examingr ... M A4 v -~ g ‘;" ?
Sac 310 B RESULT OF EXAMINATION No prior emtry ! & #
a ’ tn from to. Received ; g &
Depositions required to cover residence, ete. {in from to Received
s from . to Received
STATEMENT OF APPLICANT
Abséinoe from United States not alleged in petition ... AORO..__ ... Arrests, offonsas;convictlons, or othor dispositions none
Mesital histary ot shown fn petition ___ AYT _once, husb_onoe ‘
Anarchistic or subversive Attachmeat to Oon.
Education: Spenks Enghish . faiy - reada !
Knowledge of Constitution and Government __ ... .....__. i!air...--
- Attendanoce upon classes eeenini
' ' . STATEMENTS OF WITNESSES .
 Wittness.._____ elation Witness ___ _Z._Ha_.mlf&ion . R
Ib) (6wa Naturalired .I [-_.. Native| . Naturalized ] ‘ [ ‘
Other
o Enown petitioner sinoe 1937, weakly Known petitioner sinoe 19357, weekly
*Petitioner absant from United States navar Petitioner absent from United 8 never. = :
.. Petitioner arrestod nayar Petitioner arrested neYer. X ; ‘
- Witness obsent from United States .. DAY. arxr.or.aba... . Witness absent from United States --».jxi,ce.-m.--_jg:e.&__@ada
. o ' - DOV, BXX.
| Reoomnicadatio of preliminary examiner
Bmmmendaﬁon of designated ‘examiner
Anm neg!smﬁon Reooipt Card No. oo v nuva. oxhibited to me this date -8 hom

Pégﬂonqgndﬁbqvgwmﬂawomby me on
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e, 1
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‘Best Copy Available - CATION FOR A gmmm OF ARRIV.
: X PRELIMINARY FORM FOR PETITION FOR NA
' - ——SEP-17 194

For use in searching records of arrival: Notificd foOr. o emcaeae- et
” RECORDS EXAMINED

Card index Place
Index books Name
Manifests : 3@.
L . Date o
- Manner 5e 10
Use Form 160-Im. in issu- - &\o"‘
ng certificate of arrival on et T
this application. (Bigmatar of poreon making sesrel)

“TO THE APPLICANT: Do not write abqy® this line. Read carefully and follow he
PG Take or mail this application gnd your money order to— b
IMMIGRATION AND NATURALIZATION | BERVICE, Date ey

' -806 New Customhouse, .

Second and Chestnut Streets, .
PHILADELPHIA, PA.

tryctions on last page hereof.

, 19

residingatqs. Ca,&,w M

A T , desire to file petltion for nattnahza.txon in the
s Court at ‘7@’ - in’ fesordance with
the naturalization law. I submit herewith a statement of facts to be used in filing such petxtxon, two photographs of me, each of
which I have signed, and my declaration of intention (first paper), if one is reqlm‘ef

See instructwns on page 4 hereof, paragraph entitled ““Money Order.” If you are not exempted therefrom you must

o . gsecure @ money order in payment for a certificate of arrival and fill in the blank below:
.« I hereby apply for & certificate of arrival showing my lawful entry into the United States for perinanent residence,: and inclose
mone order No. in the sum of $2.50 made pa able to the order of the ‘“‘Commissioner of Immigration

aturalization, Washington, D.C.,” in payment for the ¢ertificate of my arrival.

I arrived in the Zmﬁ through the port of - @,;m}!.xé&- AR __,%M- .
under the name Jon m%.._mmé A bt

on the vessel . e
by wvessel, show manner of arrival)
Additional facts to aid in locating a record of my arrival.
L Ihave . oo . ... used er name in this cg{ntry than that given above. (If 80) It was M%

I used that name because ...

—y.. O

2. The full name of the persgy ahc;wn (;n my smshiﬁoke was --M S h’ aj‘&f .----K..-..---.]‘b.-_--_- . e

es1)

8. Ivsbornin .. A g‘“ I\ X
4. My cather’s full nsme xslwaa — .-- -
5. My mother’s maiden name was

6. (If a married woman) My maiden nﬂu - ,.

7. My last foreign residence was ... / XA

8. The place where I took the ship or train which lsnd i’me in the ‘s
9. The ticket on which I came to this country was bou '1 .
10. 1 arvival by ship) Name of stesmship ling was .13 & T A
fixst, second, or third cabin ... S € CONA, - \ 4 * s
AR, ¥

otherwise ____ a'ss gql wu- 8. ":@1;"'--

2 g
11: I traveled on (an immigration visa, QM*H%;..; PRS2
12. My ongxnal Immigrant Identification Card FEJ - \__‘ ot | ‘:; is hereto-gitach
ey AR I, > Lo
13. I paid §.. ..X 0 0 head tax at [ 2.(k b 5p . A
14. T was ... examined by United States i nbifigars ab

15. (If not examined, state why, and give the ci
16. The person in the United States to whom I was codding’
17; The place in the United Statea to which I was going was

18, Themamepaf,som of the | or other It vele thex ;ela.to me, ifons

T wat prevxouslyv in the U States from --------~--—-ﬁ - abas \v)( )




BestCopyAvaﬂable RN R . e

I have'set‘fo h below my answer to ti6 following questions asked. of me5 . 2 L,._.
19 Have you been absent from the United States since the date of your arrival as stated on page 1 of this form? _Mb.---..., <
If so0, state month and year you left - ts ~:.:_..; month and year you returned

To what country did you go? ..:..  For what reason?
Is this the only time you have been out of the United States? : .
If not, give full particulars as 10 other absences

7 M&x}mm gl U paseed "
— ‘ s ST D

T R : oty

From . to :
T e Ecathy " e

- 20. In what

23. Do you fully beheve@ the fg.rm of government of the United States? AL / .
24. Are you ready to ansWer ‘questjong as to the principles and form of government of the Uﬁted Btates? . LE~ >

t haye you done W for an examination on the governinent of the United States? -

25. Have you read thg following oath of allegiance? ........2

I hereby declare, on oath, that I absolutely and entirely renounce and ab;ure all allegiance and ﬁde]ity to .any
forexgn ince, potentate, state, or sovereignty of whom or which I was before a citizen or subjest; that I ip-
glga defend the Constitution and laws of the United States of America against all enemies, foreign or dom estic;

¢ I will bear true faith and allegiance to the same; and that I take obhgatxon freely without any mantal
reservation or purpose of evasion: Herr M= Gob. ; @

- Are you willing to take this oath in becoming a citizen? --.H; o P
_ Of what country are you now a citizen or subject? : .
26. Ifneoessary,areyouwilImgtotake uparmsmdefenseofthxs country? '\jéd j
_ Didt you claim exemption from the draft dunjng the World War because you wefz an alien?
' Did you surrender your declaration (first paper) at that txme? <z

.27. If not now married, have you ever been married? : Are you divorced? (/(/ V
. Are you a believer in the practice of eplygamy? _QL.O'../.-.J//
28. Are you a believer in anarchy? _______ ....-- . Do you belong to or are you awotifed ‘with an; Wwﬁon which teauhes or

advocates ana.rchy or the overthrow of existing goverﬁ':t’in tlns coun

20 Have you ever been an inmate of an insane asylum?
" 30. Have yotu ever ﬁ;ged with violation of any law of the United Stste.s or Stste or any city" ordm&nee or traffic
) regulstlon? AV, If so, nge full particulars DS - N

A

v, dow often bave you
“_- > At'what places? -
(b) In what

n this

ix

33 Was your father or‘ mother ever a citwen of the Umted States? , If 80, give full partiotﬂam

34, Did you yourself fill ut this form? --- If not, who filled out this form for you?

I oerhfy'that all the statements madjby me in this apphoahon and form are true to tb(?t @ ledge and belief. .

4 @mnsast(;w(fi ‘ .
N° 1612993 ok eoprovea by g, N7

1R=e11231 non
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[ .

RN
o lE STATEMENT OF FACTS TO BE US ED IN FlL!NG MY PETI'I'ION FOR NA’[’URALIZATION

s s

in the. Com-t of

= ——— o i,.a % & 'f’”f 77 S
Wewer":ma:ﬁed on.. Ac XARADNA e .

Ao Rnomeua s ’)

£l
\U

.

----------- ‘ -
6. My last foreign residence was..mwz‘.ﬂ),. ?.ﬁ.—gégil‘.ii A _
- "The place where I took the ship or rain which landed me in the e Sites m%;m_

7. The foreign country of which I am now a subject or citizen is
8 Toan .. .....spesk English. ¢
9. I have resided continuously in the United States sin

I bave resided inuously in the county where I now live sincdu, e . —
10. I have., —/__previously made petition for naturalization (second paper) If s0, it was No. -y made in

the. Court at. on el
(Namo of eourt) . (Qity or town) (Htato) l (Month) (Day) CXear)
and was not granted because R P /

{Give names, occupations, and addresses of two citizens you expect to bring with yowas ‘witnesses when you appear for examination
to file your petmon. These mtnesses must have personal knowledge of your residénce in the county at least, and of your chsraoter
: : e88 ust bring proof of his citizenship)

Iﬁmtmetthiswitnesson. ’ nﬂm 0,\).7 Y B
11. Did you yourself fill out this form - ot, who filled out this form'for you?

I certify that the above statemmﬁfé

@l TFATH\DA op,*u{l -
-Have you enclosed nired)—
DECLARATION OF INTENTION.
IMMIGRANT IDENTIFICATION CARD.
TWO PHOTOGRAPHS OF YOURSELF.

1e—usn  MONEY ORDER FOR $2.50. -

w.s. Pae. (437 *
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_Best Copy Available . A . ; —
g INSTRUCTIONS TO THE APPLICANT & oy T
Pagen 1, 3, and 3 of (his form must be conspletely Glled ont (preferably on a éypewsiter) ’ A

Immigrant Identification Card—Every alien who entered tho United States for permanent residence on the basis of an impai-
gration visa on or after July 1, 1928, should be in possession of an immigrant'identification card bearing a number in red ink. If
you arrived on or after the above date, you must attach such card to this application, inserting the number thereof in the appropriate
blank space on the first page of this form. If you arﬁvedonorafterJnlyl,isas,andyoudonothaveannmnigrantxdenﬁﬁm
tion card, either because it is lost or destroyed, or you did not receive such card, you shonld state ghe facts in Statement No. 12
on the first page. -

- Photographs—You are required to send thhthis application two. photographs of yourself taken. withm 80 days of the date
of this application. These photographs must-be 2 by 2 inches !nsize,mnétnotbepaswdonacar&ormomtedmanyother
way, must be on thin paper, have a light background, and clearly show a front view of your face without hat. Snapshots, group, or +
full-length portraits will not be accepted. Both of these photographs must be signed by you on the margin and not on the face or
the clothing,

Money Order~If you are not within one of the classifications named below, you must secure a money order in the sum of
$2.50, paysble to the order of the “Commissioner of Immigration and Naturalization, Washington, D. C.” This money order,
which is in payment for the issuance of a certificate of your arrival in thg‘United States, must be attached to this application
when you send or-take it to the immigi‘ation and naturalization office at the address-given on the fitst:page of this form, - You are
not required to send & mor8y 6¥der if (1)-your arrival occurred:on or before June 29,:1908; or (2) -your declaration of intention
(first paper) is dated on or after July 1, 1929; or (3) you have heretofore filed.a-petition for naturalisation aﬁm Jnly 1, 1929; or
(4) you are otherwise exempted by law from the requirement for a certificate of arrival. ;

Date of Your Arrival—If you do not know the exact date of your arrival I in"the 'Unitedﬁtahes, or the name o& the vessel or
port, and you cannot secure this information by consulting your family or friends whe came over with you, give thejads of your
arrival as you remember them in the appropriate blank spaces ontheﬂrstpagao?thisfom Ifyon*hmapassjmt,ahip’smd

~or baggage labels, they may help you to answer these questions.

Race and Nationality.—In furnishing information as to your race in Statement No. 3, page 8, “raee”’iﬁ“bo be’ detemmed from
the original stock or blood of your ancestors and the language you speak, as distinguished from “nationality”, which meaus the
country of which you are a citizen or subject, For instance, a person may be of French blood or stock but owe allegiance to Great

" Britain, In that case “race” would be French and “nationality” British. For your information there follows a partxal Iist of
races or peoples:

‘Albanian. Filipino. Magyar. Servian. C .
Belgian, Flemish Montenegri %" i

Bohemian. French. Moravian. ‘Spanish.

Bosnian. ‘ German. Negro. gamsh American.

Bulgarian. ... Greek, Pacific Islander.

Chinese. Hebrew. Polish. Syrian.

Croatian. Hercegovinian. Portnguese. Turkigh.

Dalmatian, = - Italian. : Rus slan. Welsh, . .
Dutch. - . Japanese. - Ruthenian (Russniak). West Indian (other than 0
East Indian, Korean. Scandinavian (Norwegians, Cuban). c -
English. Latvian, Danes, and Swedes).

Estonian. Lithuanian. . Scotch.

The term “Cuban” refers to the Cuban people (not Negroes); “West Indian” refers to the people of the West Indies other
than either Cubans or Negroes; “Negro” refers to the African black, whether coming from Cuba or other islands of the West
Indies, North or South America, Europe, or Africa. Any alien with admixture of blood of the African Negro-will be classified as

“Negro,”
PENALTY FOR FALSELY SWEARNG IN NATURALIZATION CASES
Whoever, in any proceeding under or by virtue of any law relating to the naturalization of aliens, shall knowingly swear
falsely in any case where an oath is-made or affidavit taken, shall be fined not more than one thousand dollars and unpﬁsoned not
mm than 5 yem (35 statc 1108’ Uo s CO’ to 18’ %m@) Q ? a& : e TN A "\‘

| RESULT OF EXAMINATION ) s i
]AQPUCANT—Do not write on these lines

. “W U 5. COVEANKINT PRINTING OFFICE 16—11311 Examiner
1 N )
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ROBERT W. ALLAN S
(BRANCH OR DIVISION)

WORKS PROGRESS ADMINISTRATION
NEW JERSEY
Adult mducation Progremn
1809 Pacific avenue
Atlantic City, w. J. Pive

- ¢ -.\, . -
«

STATE ADMINISTRATOR

August 4, 1939

District Director of illgturelizetion

- 415 Post Office Building
frPhiladelnaia, Pa.

' Deer Sir:

Enclosed please find Apnlication for a Certificate of
Arrival and Preliminary Form for Petition for Citizen-

ship for lirs. Irene Palev of 9 South California Avenua,"

Atlantic City, Hew Jersey.

Euclosed slso fiand lMoney Order #791243 for 52.50 (two
dollars and *ifty cents), two pictures and Immigrant
Identwfication Card 7934876,

\/ truly yours,

Fanale L. J4f5
Supervising Tesacher

CFLI: B

mne: o
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N i *Nonpreference ] Preference: ¢ :etion 6 (a) (1) [J Section 6 (u) (2) D % f o

(Quota nationality) »

PORT OF American Consulate Genersal

""""""""""""""""""""""""""" ey at.__derusalem, Palectine

I certify that the within-named immigrant .. ..

5TRAUVSS (RENE | @9 IMMIGRATION VISA No, $08

arrived in the United States at this port on the 8. 8. Date July &, 1237

o  AUG 22 1937 *ROM A} g A

The bearer,
- admitted @ /
and was inspected by me and duly "1-;“\‘ IRENE STRAUSS
‘(b)(7)(c) who isof Cerman
(Citizen or subject)

C ?2 ‘g‘ Ty T QU TUTT U JIieeT - nationality. ha.ving been seen s,nd emmincd, is classified
; asa quota immigrant and is granted this Immigration Visa
pursuant to the Immigration Act of 1924, as amended.

RECORD OF BSI 1;‘r{I‘h't: Yaliqi\?y of this Immigration Visa expires on y
Novemeer 8, 1937 ;

admitted
The wnth.ln-named immigrant was< excluded and appeal
granted -t

o

Harold B Hinor

Date
______ Congul of the
Chairman BSI. Uniled States of America.
RECORD OF APPEAL
Admitted Excluded
Date

Immigrant identification card No. 934875 issued.

July 8, 1937

- o y !
Passport No. ©2 a4 or other travel document
----- i (D_escn““'be)
Issued to rene Sitrauss

ssued by “he Germam Consul

~ e

dalio, Pzlecstine

Date Deecember 15, 1936

Valid until December 15, 14937

Nore.—This Immigration Visa will not entitle the
person to whom J&fmued to enter the United States
it
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APPLICATION FOR IMMIGRATION VISA (QUOTA)

I, the undersigned APPLICANT TFOR AN IMMIGRATION VISA, being duly sworn, state that my full and true name is

IRENE STRAUSS . ; that T am 34 years of age, of the  ‘emale sex and
Semitic (Hebrew) race; that I was born on the 10th day of larch, 1903 ,
at Mzrburg (Lahn), Germany ; that for § years immediately preceding this applieation I have resided

at the following places, during the periods stated, to wit:
Marturg (Lalm), Germany 1032 - 1933
Jerusalem, ond Tel-Aviv, Palestine 1933 - date

That T am m"&} and the name of my ube’md is =Ll , who was born

§ ¢ at R ; and resides at pEe
i That the names, dates of birth, and places of residence of my minor children are: o

aty

; \/That my ealling or occupation is teacher y that my height s 5 feet and € inches; my complexion
! medium ; color of hair, arown ; color of eyes, DTOWI : and that I bear the following marks of identification:

| o GTAIAN BIGLISH FRAGE
. none ; that T am able to speak HERREW { le } to read

| - gome , and {g:lfm to write the samne ; that the names and addresses of my parents are as follows:

' ek (Name of language or dialect)
Mother, 'i°ta Strauss ; address, Petah Tigvah, Palestine, Rehov Shapira, House Robinsor
Father, falomon Strauss ; address, decoased

That neither of my parents is living, and that the name of my nearest relative in the country from which I come is = e

-~ , whose relationship is —— and whose address is - —

That my port of embarkationis Hailfa, Palestine ; that T shall enter the United States at the port
of ew de»aey York ' ; that my final destination beyond such portis  1'ew Jersey, allantic City  isnd i
that I do havo a ticket through to ._ch destination; that my passage was paid for by self

- 12 ; i
whose address is S —— ; that I intend to join f}mx Fiance , Jacob Paley

Hew Jersey, Atlantic City, 2727 Atlantic Ave
(Ol ty. state, streot, and number)

L

whose address is

‘.
That my purpose in going to the United States is ‘J"inin=D fiznce @nf | and I intend to remain PSTH&01€n tly

! getting marri ed (Permanently or length of time)
that T have never been in prison or almshouse; tha.t I have never been in an institution or hospital for the care and treatment
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him— \\.
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been refused an immigration or passport visa at any American consulate.

_Hu_m&_axoagnm:mnwﬂﬁuuogauHnﬁuo&aamagncmpn one of the following classes of individuals excluded from admission to the TUnited
States under the immigration laws: (1) Idiots; (2) imbeciles; ﬁww feeble-minded; (4) epileptics; (5) insane ersons; (6) persons rmi:m had previous
attacks of insanity; (7) persons with constitutional psychopathic inferiority; (8) persons with chronic alcoholism; (9) paupers; (10) professional
beggars; (11) vagrants; (12) persons afllicted with tuberculosis; (13) persons afflicted with a loathsome or dangerous contagious disease; (14) criminals:
(15) polygamists; (16) anarchists; (17) persons who believe in or advocate the overthrow by foree or violence of the’ Government of the United
States; 18) persons inadmissible under the provisions of section 3 of the act of u.meEN_m. 1917; (19) persons inadmissible under the provisions of
the act entitled, ““An Act to Exelude and Ixpel from the United States Aliens who are Members of the Anarchistic and Similar Classes”, approved
October 16, 1918, as amended by the act approved June 5§, 1920; (20) prostitutes; (21) procurers; (22) contract laborers; (23) persons likely to
become public charges; (24) L..E.moam previously deported or ordered deported and permitted to leave the United States voluntarily in lieu of deporta-
tion; (25) persons previously excluded from admission to the United States at a port of entry; (26) persons whose passage paid by another;

(27) unaccompanied children; (28) natives of Asiatic barred zone; (20) illiterates; or (30) aliens ineligible to citizenship__.
That I claim to be exempt from exclusion on account of the class or classes noted above, for the reasons following, to wit: ————

father, mother, or husband by marriage occurring after July 1, 1932
That I am the unmarried child under 21 years or wife T y of —————

hy 1o B citizen .
who is g i resident, lawfully admitted for permanent residence, of the United States, years of age, and

resides at
(City, State, street, and number)

That because of the relationship aforesaid I am entitled to and elaim the preference provided for in paragraph mw of Subdivision (a) of Section 6
of the Immigration Act of 1924, as amended.

That I am 9 Mww%pmmnﬂ child under 18 years of # Skilled agriculturalist and entitled to and claim preference provided for in paragraph (1) of Sub-
division (a) of Section 6 of the Immigration Act of 1924, as amended.

That I am aware that the Deportation Act of March 4, 1929, provides in part that an alien who enters the United States in an illegal man-
ner, or who eludes examination or inspection by immigration officials, or who obtains entry to the United States by a willfully false or misleading
representation or wilful concealment of a material fact shall be punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both; and that the Immigration Act of
1924 provides in part that a person who knowingly makes under oath any false statement in any applieation, affidavit, or other document required
by the immigration laws or regulations issued thereunder shall be punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both.

Available documents required by the Immigration Act of 1924, as amended, are filed herewith and made part hereof, as follows:
1. Certified copy of German birth certificate from famlly book (Familien Stammbuch

{ v
~ v '

<. Gartificate of character from the Palestine polic e authorities

* WHEREFOR

E, I apply for an Immigration Visa as a quota immigrant, pursuant to the provisions of the Immigration Act of 1924, as
heti () Cerded

«;.NA\V..CA

Subseribed and sworn to before me this &th day of July, 1937/ /

(8ignature of applicant

AT W

Fee No. 2934 - :
Fee $1. Pal. Milg 208 Harold B. Minor

1—1409 U.S. GOVERNMENT PRINTING OFFICE lluuu-ll:bbEl .............. of the United Staiecs of America. .
‘,
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COPY

NaWiEN:  IR2NESTRAUSS
Geboren zu Marburg
em 10. Médrz 1303 (Reg.No.l44)

Marburg, aen 8. Mérz 1912

Der Standesbeamte
‘ in Vertretung
(Seal ) K.PR. Standes-
amt, marburg.

Sgd. (illegible)

1, SILAS BENJAMIN SASSOON, Barrister at Law, being
& NOTARY PUBLIC, duly suthorised by Law to act, anc
prectising in Tel-Aviv, Palestine, DO HuREEY CERTIFY,
Lnat the accument set out above is a true copy of page
No. 8 of & beok purporting to be a femily record of
Salomon Strauss of Marburg.

IN TESTIMONY WHERwON 1 have hereunto set my hand
and Noterial Seal this lst. day of July, 1937.

V
LR V- )

.

MY ﬁn.J./(.ve
::/:2/ O~ N



P. 26,

The Palestine Police.

Telegraphic Address: “PLACID JERUSALEM™,

Telephone Number : 1077 JERUSALEM. HEADQUARTERS.
P. 0. Box : 850 JERUSALEM. THE PALESTINE POLICE FORCE.
(CRIMINAL INVESTIGATION DEPARTMENT)

In your reply please guoote

JERUSALEM.
No. J.S_}/Ju n.

Sir,

Subject: Ircne StTrauss

| have the honour to advise you that the above named person,
whose photograph is attached hercto. has applied to this office for a

Certificate of Character which is stated to be required by your Consulate.

2. | am to inform vou that there are no convictions recorded

against frm her.

I have the honour to be,
Sir,
Your obedient servant,
A Y
PG

K gt
¥ 3 EPUTY INSPECTOR-GENERAL, (C.1.D.).

To:—

21151 i
The Consul of rusalen

GPP. 2264, —2000 - 15-12-46

Best Copy Available



